

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7617

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

19 August 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Tunbridge Wells Hospital (TWH).

You asked:

Please can I request the following information for Tunbridge Wells Hospital, Pembury. Please provide the most recent information available.

- 1. Number of beds (all types)*
- 2. Number of Full Time Staff*
- 3. Number of Part Time staff*

Trust response:

1. The bed capacity on August 10 2022 at Tunbridge Wells Hospital was 371. Please note that this will fluctuate depending on the number of patients and the use of escalated beds.

2 and 3. The Trust has 2092 full time and 1011 part time staff in substantive posts where our system states the TWH is their primary site of work as at 15 August 2022.

Please note: A lot of Trust staff work across multiple sites and this number is based upon the information that we have and may not accurately reflect the number of staff working at TWH at any given time.